Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Pollution Control Committee**

Jammu/Srinagar



Winter office: November-April Parivesh Bhawan, Gladni, Transport Nagar, Narwal, Jammu. (J&K) 180006. Ph./Fax. 0191-2476925

SummerOffice:May-October Sheikh-ul-Alam Campus, Behind Govt. Silk Factory Rajbagh, Srinagar(J&K) 190008 Ph./Fax. 0194-2311165.

email: membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.com

Subject:- Constitution of Sub Committee to review the restrictions imposed for setting up of new plant protection chemical units in Jammu Division.

ORDER NO. 36 -JKPCC OF 2023 DATED: 22-02-2023

In pursuant to the decision taken in the meeting of the committee constituted by the Govt. vide order No. 146-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 31-01-2023 held on 8th February 2023. under the Chairmanship of Chairperson J&K Pollution Control Committee, a Sub-Committee comprising of the following officers is hereby constituted to assist the Government Constituted Committee to review the restrictions imposed for setting up of new plant protection chemical units in Jammu Division.

- 1. Director (Enforcement), Agriculture Department, Jammu.
- 2. Er J.N. Sharma Environmental Engineer J&K Pollution Control Committee.
- 3. Dr. Yash Paul Scientist 'B' J&K Pollution Control Committee.
- 4. Dr. Sudhir Kumar Singh, Professor, SKUAST, Jammu.
- 5. Dr. R.S. Bandral, Professor, SKUAST, Jammu.
- 6. General Manager, DIC Jammu.

The Sub-Committee shall Co-opt Members from, IIT Jammu and IIIM, Jammu.

Terms of Reference(TOR) of the Sub-Committee:-

- a. The Sub-Committee shall report the governing practices, policies and procedures being followed in the States of Himachal Pradesh, Punjab, Uttaranchal and Haryana for setting up of new plant Protection Chemical units.
- b. The demand of Plant Protection Chemical units in various Agricultural and Horticultural
- c. Audit of the existing Pesticide units be carried out and the committee shall report on the impact of existing units on the environment.

The Sub Committee shall submit its report within a period of 15 days.

No.PCC/Estb/CO/misc/2023/188-94

Copy to the:-1. Director (Enforcement), Agriculture Department, Jammu.

- 2. Er J.N. Sharma Environmental Engineer J&K Pollution Control Committee.
- 3. Dr. Yash Paul Scientist 'B' J&K Pollution control Committee.
- 4. Dr. Sudhir Kumar Singh, Professor, SKUAST, Jammu.
- 5. Dr. R.S. Bandral, Professor, SKUAST, Jammu.
- 6. General Manager, DIC Jammu.
- 7. PA to Chairperson J&K PCC for kind information of the Chairperson.

8. Order/Stock file.